04-21-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10132	28060 ,ed original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of Conveying party(ies): Teruo OUCHI 	. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	- PF	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 36-9, Maenocho 2-chome, IRADEMA	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	
Other		
Execution Date: March 13, 2000	City: State: ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/453,897 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: March 13, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) attached:Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		
Internal Address: P18860	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Thermat Address	X_ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 4/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000176 09453897	by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{3}{27/\omega}$ The specific particles of the second seco	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

CDC-114 5/87

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Teruo Ouchi

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

8)_

Name:

RECORDEDt 03/27/2000

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(2)_____(6)____

(3)______(7)_____

(5)_____

	(4)	(8)	
		fficiency of which are hereby ack by sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)	nowledged by the undersigned who at unto,
nsert Name	Name ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 36-9,		
f Assignee Address	Maenocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United		
	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as		
Citle of nvention	SNARE FOR E	NDOSCOPE	
Please sign	executed even datand request(s) the Letters Patent to assigns and legal in said application AND the undersaid ASSIGNEE, iremuneration, in thereof; and to te legal representations.	e herewith by the undersigned, and United States Commissioner of I the said ASSIGNEE, for its intrepresentatives; the undersigned a shall hereafter act on behalf of saigned hereby agree(s) to transfer ts successors, assigns and legal rand to any and all divisions, constify and execute any papers for A	United States of America has been the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Patents and Trademark to issue said erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, gree(s) that the attorneys of record id ASSIGNEE; a like interest, upon request of the epresentatives, and without further tinuations, substitutes, and reissues SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and
concurrently with application		s) indicated beside my/our signatur	e(s).
INVENTO	R(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
))	ruo Ouchi	Marda 13, 2000	Rie Jahagi 3/13/2000
Name:			
Name:			
Name:			
MACHILL .			

PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0283